

WATER SERVICE DISRUPTION 4/18/24

AWH Silver Line Regional Rail Project Construction Activity (CA) Notification

	Construction Activity	r (CA) Details
Notification Date:	Monday, March 25, 2024	Note: Dates are subject to change
Construction Activity Start Date:	Thursday, April 18, 2024	Construction Activity Work Time:
	Contractor Infor	mation:
Contractor:	Archer Western Herzog (AWH) and Su	lbcontractors
Contractor Contact Name:	Marvin Jackson, AWH PI/CR Manager	- 214.585.7308
Construction Activity Location:	Southwestern Blvd. at the DART Silve	r Line Guideway Crossing
Address (If Applicable):	N.A.	City, State Zip: Coppell, Texas
Scope of Construction Activity:		
CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE S	UMMARY:	
		Southwestern Blvd. The shut-off to occur Thursday, April cractors ("Crews") to perform the waterline tie-in activities.
CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE: - Eastbound Single Lane Closu (Single lane of through traffic		. <mark>pril 18, 2024 between 4pm - 8pm</mark> for drainage work
	n-up and prep the area for follow-on a required through-out the scope of the	ctivities. As part of the clean up activities, the contractor ir work.
		LEGEND Southwestern Blvd.
		Southwestern Blvd. Eastbound Lanes Closed Single Eastbound Lane Detour Single Westbound Lane Dates subject to change. Update to be posted at: awhsilverline.com/traffic



WATER SERVICE DISRUPTION 4/18/24

AWH Silver Line Regional Rail Project Construction Activity (CA) Notification

Construction Activity (CA) Details

AWH Safety Mgr. J	lacan Caranada (072) 240 5472			
	Jason Coronado, (972) 249-5473			
AWH QC Mgr. J	lim Grady, (817) 823-8846			
AWH CA Mgr. [Marvin Jackson, (214) 585-7308	Construction Hotline 972	/2.833.2856	
Report Prepared by:	Marvin Jackson, AWH	Title:	CBRR CR&PI Manager	